GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2131
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023

FERTILIZER RAKE POINTS
2131. SHRI JUAL ORAM:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of fertilizer rake points established in Odisha for fertilizer supply;

(b) the present condition of these rake points;

(c) whether there is any proposal received from the State Government of Odisha for development of these rake points;
and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(@) and (b): There are 35 rake points/goods shed notified for fertilizer handling in Odisha. These rake points have full rake handling capacity with proper approach roads and lighting arrangements.

(c) : No such proposal received from the Odisha State Government.

(d): Does not arise.
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